
CCDD--RRWW775500
CD Rewritable Recorder  

Effective : June, 2000 S-0121

CONTENTS
1. SAFETY INFORMATION ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・2
2. SPECIFICATIONS ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・3
3. TEST MODE ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・4
4.  EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・7
5. PC BOARDS AND PARTS LIST ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・10
6.  INCLUDED ACCESSORIES ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・15

目次
1. SAFETY INFORMATION ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・2
2. 仕様 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・3
3. テストモード・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・4
4. 分解図とパーツリスト ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・6
5.  基板図とパーツリスト ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・10
6. 付属品 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・15

SERVICE MANUAL

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE PERSONNEL

BEFORE RETURNING APPLIANCE TO THE CUSTOMER, MAKE LEAKAGE-CUR-
RENT OR RESISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO DETERMINE THAT EXPOSED
PARTS ARE ACCEPTABLY INSULATED FROM THE SUPPLY CIRCUIT.



－2－

1. SAFETY INFORMATION

TASCAM CD-RW750

1 For   U.S.A

Optical pickup: Type  :  SF-W03PDX
Manufacturer :  SANYO Electric Co.Ltd
Laser output :  Less than 40 mW on the objective lens
Wavelength :  780_786 nm

This product has been designed and manufactured according to FDA regulations "title 21, CFR, chapter 1, subchapter J, based on the
Radiation Control for Health and Safety Act of 1968", and is classified as a class 1 laser product. There is no hazardous invisible laser radia-
tion during operation because invisible laser radiation emitted inside of this product is completely confined in the protective housings.
The label required in this regulation is shown 1.

● CAUTION
USE OF CONTROLS OR ADJUSTMENT OR PERFORMANCE OF PROCEDURES OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFIED HEREIN MAY RESULT IN
HAZARDOUS RADIATION EXPOSURE.



－3－

2. SPECIFICATIONS
仕様

TASCAM CD-RW750

Specifications

Recording media type: CD-R, CD-R-DA

CD-RW, CD-RW-DA

(8cm Disc does not correspond.)

Recording resolution: 16-bit linear

Recording sampling

frequency: 44.1 kHz

Frequency convertor input: 32 kHz - 48 kHz

Frequency response: 20 Hz - 20 kHz 

±1.0 dB  (playback )

+1.0～ -1.5 dB(recording )

S/N ratio: 92 dB (playback), 88 dB (recording)

Dynamic range: 92 dB (playback), 88 dB (recording)

Total harmonic distortion: 0.008 % (playback),

0.010 % (recording)

Channel separation: 80 dB (playback : 1 kHz),

75 dB (recording : 1 kHz)

Analog inputs/Ouputs

Analog inputs: Unbalanced RCA

Nominal input level: -10 dBV (FS-16dB)

Maximum input level: +6 dBV

Input impedance: 33 kΩ (unbalanced)

Analog outputs: Unbalanced RCA

Nominal output level: -10 dBV (FS-16dB)

Maximum output level: +6 dBV

Ouput impedance: 1 kΩ (unbalanced)

Headphone output: 6 mm (1/4") stereo

Ouput level: 35 mW + 35 mW (into 32 Ω)

Digital input:

COAXIAL: RCA pin, IEC60958 TYPE II

OPTICAL: TOSLINK, IEC60958 TYPE II

Digital output:

COAXIAL: RCA pin, IEC60958 TYPE II

OPTICAL: TOSLINK, IEC60958 TYPE II

Voltage requirements: USA/Canada 120 VAC, 60 Hz

U.K./Europe 230 VAC, 50 Hz

Australia 240 VAC, 50 Hz

Power consumption: 27 W

Weight: 6.3 kg (13.9 lbs)

Dimensions w x h x d: 483 x 98 x 312 (mm)

19 x 3.9 x 12.3 (in)

Supplied accessories: RC-RW750 remote control unit

定定格格

記録ディスク： CD-R, CD-R-DA

CD-RW, CD-RW-DA

(8cm disc は非対応)

量子化ビット数： 16 bit リニア

サンプリング周波数： 44.1 kHz

入出力サンプリング周波数：32 kHz ～ 48 kHz

再生周波数特性： 20 Hz ～20 kHz 

±1.0 dB（再生時）

+1.0 ～ -1.5dB（記録時）

S/N 比： 92 dB（再生時）、 88 dB（記録時）

ダイナミックレンジ： 92 dB（再生時）、 88 dB（記録時）

歪率： 0.008 %以下（再生時）

0.010 %以下（記録時）

チャンネルセパレーション： 80 dB（再生時、1 kHz）以下

75 dB（記録時、1 kHz）以下

アナログ入出力

アンバランス入力： RCA ピン

基準入力レベル： －10 dBV（FS － 16 dB)

最大入力レベル： ＋6 dBV

入力インピーダンス： 33 kΩ（不平衡）

アンバランス出力： RCA ピン

基準出力レベル： －10 dBV（FS － 16 dB)

最大出力レベル： ＋6 dBV

出力インピーダンス： 1 kΩ（不平衡）

ヘッドホン出力 ： 6φステレオ

出力レベル： 35 mW＋35 mW（32 Ω 負荷）

デジタル入力

COAXIAL： RCA ピン、IEC60958 TYPE II

OPTICAL： TOSLINK 、IEC60958 TYPE II

デジタル出力

COAXIAL： RCA ピン、IEC60958 TYPE II

OPTICAL： TOSLINK、IEC60958 TYPE II

電源： 100 VAC  50-60 Hz

消費電力： 27 W

重量： 6.3 kg

外形寸法（W ×H ×D）： 483 ×98 ×312 mm

付属品： RC-RW750 remote control unit



－4－

3. TEST MODE
テストモード

TASCAM CD-RW750

1: Entering and terminating test mode 

1-1: Entering test mode
Hold down STOP+PLAY+PAUSE and switch on the
power. When the model name and the microcomputer
version number are displayed, release the three buttons
and the unit enters test mode.

1-2: Terminating test mode
Switch off the power.

2: Test mode capabilities

2-1: Display of the front microcomputer version number
The default is for front microcomputer version number to
be displayed when test mode is entered.
The unit can then move into various specific test modes.

Display example at this stage: 『RW750 01.00』"

2-2: Initializing EEPROM
To initialize EEPROM, which holds a variety of settings like
REPEAT MODE setting for example, press the ERASE
button when the microcomputer version number is dis-
played as discussed in 2-1.
When the initialization is complete, 『EEPROM OK!!』
is displayed.
Press the ERASE button again and the unit returns to the
status referred to in paragraph 2-1.

2-3. Displaying drive version number
To get the drive CRD-RA2 version number displayed,
press the FINALIZE button at the start point (paragraph 2-
1).
Display example at this stage:『RA2 Ver3.40』
Press the FINAILIZE button again and the unit returns to
the status referred to in paragraph 

2-4: Checking FL tube display operation
At the starting point (step 2-1), press the DISPLAY but-
ton. Each time you press the button, the next group of FL
tubes additionally illuminate in sequence.
1st press: all tubes turned off
2nd press: Mode display characters turned on at left
3rd press: Level meter turned on
4th press: Mode display characters turned on at right
5th press: Calendar turned on
6th press: Dot matrix characters turned on at center (all
FL tubes lit up)
7th press: FL tube display check mode is terminated,
switching the unit back to the status referred to in para-
graph 2-1.

11：：TTEESSTT MMOODDEEのの起起動動とと終終了了

1-1：TEST MODEの起動
STOP+PLAY+PAUSEの３つのボタンを押した状態
で電源を入れ、機種名とマイコンバージョンが表示さ
れたら３つのボタンを同時に離すと、TEST MODEに
なります。

1-2：TEST MODEの終了
TEST MODEを終了する場合は、電源を切ります。

22：：TTEESSTT MMOODDEE機機能能

2-1：フロントマイコンのバージョン表示
TEST MODE起動時のデフォルト状態でフロントマイ
コンのバージョンを表示します。
この表示状態から各種TEST MODEへ移行する事が出
来ます。
表示例：『RW750 01.00』

2-2：EPROMのイニシャライズ
REPEAT MODE等の各種機能設定を記憶するEEP-
ROMを初期化する場合は
2-1の状態からERASEボタンを押します。

『EEPROM OK!!』と表示されれば初期化が終了し
ます。
再度、ERASEボタンを押すと2-1の表示状態に戻りま
す。

2-3：ドライブバージョンの表示
ドライブCRD-RA2のバージョンを表示する場合は、
2-1の状態からFINALIZEボタンを押します。

表示例：『RA2.Ver3.40』
再度、FINALIZE ボタンを押すと2-1の表示状態に戻
ります。

2-4：FL管表示CHECK
ＦＬ管の点灯を確認する場合は、2-1の状態からDIS-
PLAYボタンを押します。下記の通り、押すたびに表
示部が増えていきます。
１回目：全消灯
２回目：右側のモード表示文字の群が点灯します
３回目：レベルメータが点灯します
４回目：左側のモード表示の群が点灯します
５回目：カレンダーが点灯します
６回目：中央のドット文字表示の群が点灯し、全点灯

状態となります。
７回目：FL管表示CHECK MODEを終了し２-１の状

態に戻ります。



－5－

TASCAM CD-RW750

2-5: Checking effectiveness of control panel buttons
To check whether the microcomputer identifies each of
the buttons on the front panel when pressed, press the
PLAY button when the unit is in the status referred to in
paragraph 2-1.
Press buttons in sequence as indicated on the FL tube
display. If you don't press the button indicated, the next
button to press is not indicated. (Note: Understand that
the display "ENTER" prompts you to push the JOG dial.)
Initially 『open/close』 is displayed, and finally
『dial50』 is displayed.
"xx" in the 『dialxx』 changes as you rotate the
JOG dial, between 00 and 99 (one up with one click).  

These number displays are just for confirming that they
change as you rotate the JOG dial and there is no propor-
tional relationships between them and the amount of the
JOG dial rotation.
Pressing the PLAY button when 『dailxx』 is dis-
played switches the unit back to the status referred to in
paragraph 2-1.

2-6: Display of total recording time
To get the total recording time displayed, press the REC
button when the unit is in the status referred to in para-
graph 2-1.
Display example at this stage: 『R TM=000005h』
("h" stands for hour).
Pressing the REC button again switches the unit back to
the status referred to in paragraph 2-1.
It is the front microcomputer that takes care of counting
the total recording time. So, replacing the drive at the
service department or others does not clear the total
count. (To clear this, refer to paragraph 2-7.)

2-7: Erasing the total recording time data
When the total recording time is displayed as discussed in
2-6, press the ERASE button and 『R TM=ERASE?』
is displayed. Then rotate the JOG dial (PUSH ENTER) to
erase the data.
When asked if you are sure you want to erase the data,
you can press the ERASE button again to abort the pro-
cedure. The unit then returns to the status referred to in
paragraph 2-6.
When the erasing is complete, the unit returns to the sta-
tus referred to in paragraph 2-6.

Note 1: The test mode is controlled with the main unit
buttons.
Note 2: The test mode capabilities are available (except
the drive version number display) even when the drive and
the FRONT PCBA are not connected. (If 『- - - -』
is displayed when you try to display the drive version
number in 2-3, this indicates that there are no communi-
cations established between the drive and front micro-
computer.)

2-5：フロントパネルのボタン受付確認
フロントパネル上の各種ボタンが押された事をマイコ
ンが認識できているか確認する場合は、
2-1の状態からPLAYボタンを押します。

FL管に表示されたボタンを順次に押していきます。表
示されたボタンを押さないと次に押すべきボタン名に
表示が変化しません。（注：ENTERとはJOGダイアル
を押す事です）
最初は『open/close』と表示され、最後は
『dial50』と表示されます。
『dialxx』表示はJOGダイアルを回すとxxの部分
の数字が00から99の間で変化します。（１クリックで
1増減）
数字は変化を確認するための表示でありJOGの回転位
置と数値の関連付けは有りません。

『dialxx』表示の時にPLAYボタンを押すと2-1の
状態に戻ります。

2-6：録音積算時間表示
今までに録音された時間を表示する場合は、2-1の状
態からRECボタンを押します。

表示例：『R TM＝000005h』（単位はhour）

もう一度RECボタンを押すと2-1の表示状態に戻りま
す。
この機能はフロントマイコンが積算している時間であ
るため、サービス部門等でドライブを交換しても変化
しません。 ドライブを交換した場合には積算時間をク
リアする必要があります。（2-7参照）

2-7：録音積算時間データのイレース
2-6にて積算時間を表示している状態でERASEボタン
を押すと、『R TM＝ERASE？』と表示されますので、
JOGダイアルを押して（PUSH ENTER）、イレース
を実行します。
実行したくない時は、もう一度ERASEボタンを押す
と2-6の状態に戻ります。
イレース実行後は2-6の積算時間表示に戻ります。

注1：TEST MODEは本体のボタン操作にて行いま
す。
注２：TEST MODEではドライブバージョン表示以外
は、ドライブとFRONT PCBAが接続されていなくて
も正常な動作が可能です。（2-3：ドライブバージョン
表示の時『-.-.-.-』を表示した場合は、ドライブ
とフロントマイコンが通信できていない事を示しま
す。）



－6－

TASCAM CD-RW750

PARTS LIST SECTION

NOTES

º PC boards shown are viewed from parts side.
º Parts marked with * require longer delivery time.
º The parts with no reference number or no parts number in the

exploded views are not supplied.
º As regards the resistors and capacitors, refer to the circuit dia-

grams contained in the manual.
º£Parts marked with this sign are safety critical components.

They must be replaced with identical components - refer to the
appropriate parts list and ensure exact replacement.

º Parts of [ ] mark can be used only with the version designated.
[ J ] : JAPAN    [ US ] : U.S.A.    [ C ] : CANADA    [ K ] : KOREA    [ E ] : EUROPE
[ A ] : AUSTRALIA    [ GE ] : GENERAL EXPORT

注　意

º プリント基板は部品面が示されています。
º ＊印の部品は納期が若干かかります。
あらかじめご了承ください。

º 分解図に部番のない部品及び品番のない部品は供給しません。
º 標準の抵抗、コンデンサーは省略してあります。
回路図を参照してください。

º £は安全重要部品です。
交換する時は必ずティアック指定の部品を使用してください。

º 仕向先
[ J ] : JAPAN    [ US ] : U.S.A.    [ C ] : CANADA    [ K ] : KOREA    [ E ] : EUROPE
[ A ] : AUSTRALIA    [ GE ] : GENERAL EXPORT



4. EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST

EXPLODED VIEW-1

－7－

分解図とパーツリスト

TASCAM CD-RW750



EXPLODED VIEW-1

REF.NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1- 1        3M00581-20A BONNET
1- 2         3M00732-00B RACK MOUNT ANGLE,RM-5      
1- 3         3M02167-00A BRACKET-LEFT               
1- 4         3E010000   FER.CORE B18T 25X12X15     
1- 5         3M02168-00A BRACKET-RIGHT              

1- 6         * PCBY.ASSY,CODEC RW750 ..................................................GATHER (C) PCB ASSY(Refer to page 14)
1- 7         3M02388-00A PCB SUPPORT DCB-8          
1- 8         Y002348-00A DRIVE UNIT,CRD-RA2A FIRMWARE UP

DRIVE UNIT,CRD-RA2A
SOFTWARE SPEC,RA2 V3.30

1- 9         3M02169-00A PANEL,TRAY                 
1-10         E008738-00A WIRE,POWER-DRIVE 6P
1-11         3M00884-10A BRACKET MECHA SIDE(L)      
1-12         3M00885-10A BRACKET MECHA SIDE(R)      
1-13         3M02395-00A SHEET BARRIER PSW RW750    

1-14         3M00886-00B BRACKET,JACK               
1-15         3E011630  MOUNT PLATE,JACK           
1-16         * PCB ASSY,MIC/HP RW750....................................................GATHER (A) PCB ASSY(Refer to page 12)
1-17         3M00574-00A KNOB,SLIDE(B)       MD-5B  
1-18         3M0024800A KNOB,PHONE VOLUME   AD500  

1-19              £ 3M000880  BUSHING, #2271(CSA)        
1-20              £ 3E009000  POWER CORD [J]

£ 3E009230  POWER CORD [US/C]          
£ 3E015210  POWER CORD [E]             
£ 3E006330  POWER CORD [K]             

£ 3E000360  POWER CORD [A]             
£ 3E000350   POWER CORD,UK [UK]         

1-21         * PCB ASSY,DIGITAL I/O RW750 ............................................GATHER (A) PCB ASSY(Refer to page 12)
1-22         3M00580-90A PANEL,REAR                 
1-23              £ E008730-00A TRANS,RW750                

1-24         3M00966-00A CASE SHIELD VR RW800       
1-25         * PCB ASSY,VR RW750............................................................GATHER (B) PCB ASSY(Refer to page 13)
1-26         * PCB ASSY,AUDIO/POWER RW750 ......................................GATHER (A) PCB ASSY(Refer to page 12)
1-27         3M00579-20C CHASSIS,MAIN RW-750        
1-28         3M001950  FOOT,21MM                  

1-29         3M00626-00A SUPPORT,PCB SCD-12         
1-30         3M01005-00B SHEET,EARTH RW800        
1-31         3M01112-00A BUTTON POWER N66   RW2000 
1-32         3M00887-50A PANEL,FRONT(HB) [EXCEPT,T/C]

3M00887-51A PANEL,FRONT(VO) [T/C]     

1-33         3M01349-00A BADGE TASCAM SILVER       
1-34         3M00893-20B BUTTON UNT O/C      RW700 
1-35         3M00901-20A KNOB REC(R)         RW700
1-36         3M00897-20B KNOB REC(L)         RW700 
1-37         3M001340  NUT,VR M9                 

1-38         3M001350  PLAIN WSHR,VR M9.1        
1-39         3M00901-20A KNOB REC(R)         RW700 
1-40         3M00892-00A BUTTON,MENU       RW800B  
1-41         3M00898-00A KNOB D15 JOG       RW800B 
1-42         3M00969-00A NUT,M7                    

1-43         3M00968-00A PLAIN WASHER M7           
1-44         3M00894-20A BUTTON UNT OPE      RW700 
1-45         3M00974-00B STOPPER BONNET RW800      

－8－

TASCAM CD-RW750



EXPLODED VIEW-1

REF.NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1-46         * PCB ASSY,FRONT RW750 ....................................................GATHER (B) PCB ASSY(Refer to page 13)
1-47         3M02166-00A ESCUTCHEON FRONT             
1-48         3M00890-00A COVER SENSOR       RW800B    
1-49         3M00889-10D WINDOW FL           RW700    
1-50         3M00740-00A HEAT BARIER                  

1-51         3M00992-00B SHEET BARRIER E. PWR         
1-52         3M00991-00A SUPPORT,PCB CBS-15           
1-53         E008733-00A FFC,9P  P=1.0 L=100
1-54         E008732-00A FFC,17P P=1.0 L=100

1-61         3B00018-12B SCREW,J,S M3X12 (BLK)        
1-62         3M002020  FIBER WSHR,3X8X0.3T BLK     
1-63         3B00038-08A SCREW,VPCR M3X8    BLK       
1-64         3B00008-08A SCREW,BPP M3X8               
1-65         3B00053-05A SCREW,BPB M3X5               

1-66         3B00013-06A SCREW,J,S M3X6              
1-67         3B00053-08A SCREW,BPB M3X8               
1-68         3B00057-08A SCREW,BPB M3X8 (BLK)        
1-69         3B00019-05A SCREW,J, S M4X5    BLK       
1-70         3B00013-08A SCREW,J,S M3X8               

1-71         3B00070-08A SCREW,FPP M3X8               
1-72         3B00073-00A SCREW,FPS TITE M3X6          
1-73         3B00008-10A SCREW,BPP M3X10             
1-74         3B00001-06A SCREW,BPS M3X6               

－9－

TASCAM CD-RW750



－10－

TASCAM CD-RW750

GATHER (A) PCB ASSY  (PCB,AUDIO/POWER. PCB,MIC/HP. PCB,DIGITAL I/O)

6. PC BOARDS AND PARTS LIST
基板図とパーツリスト



－11－

TASCAM CD-RW750

GATHER (B ) PCB ASSY (FRONT PCB, VR PCB)



－12－

TASCAM CD-RW750

GAHTHR (C)  PCB ASSY (CODEC PCB)



GATHER,(A) PCB ASSY

REF.NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION

* 3E901854-00A PCB GATHER,(A) RW750

PCB AUDIO/POWER RW750
PCB,MIC/HP RW750
PCB,DIGITAL I/O RW750

C1                  £ 3E004300   S.KILLER,CS12-F2GA472MYAS
C02                £ 3C012790   CE,35V 4700 UF  GS
C03 C04         £ 3C011642   CC,YF 50V   0.1UF Z  TP
C07                £ C0037740   CE,16V 10000UF M UVY
C08 C09         £ 3C011642   CC,YF 50V   0.1UF Z  TP

C15 C16         £ 3C009820   CE,25V   470   UF   GS
C17-C20         £ 3C011642   CC,YF 50V   0.1UF Z  TP
C23 C24         £ 3C000800   CE,  63V    220UF M
C25                £ 3C009642   CE,50V 22 UF GS TP
C33                £ 3C009642   CE,50V 22 UF GS TP

C51 C52         £ 3E004300   S.KILLER,CS12-F2GA472MYAS
D01-D04        £ 3S000031   DI, 1N4003 TAPING W= 52MM
D05-D08        £ 3S003540   DI,IN5404-M22
D09-D12        £ 3S000031   DI, 1N4003 TAPING W= 52MM
D13-D16        £ 3S000031   DI, 1N4003 TAPING W= 52MM

D17                £ 3S001751   ZDI,MTZJ33B T-77
D18      3S000681   ZDI, MTZJ5.1B T-77
D31      3S000681   ZDI, MTZJ5.1B T-77
D32      3S000031   DI, 1N4003 TAPING W= 52MM
D33      3S000241   DI, 1SS133 T-77

D35      3S000031   DI, 1N4003 TAPING W= 52MM
D36      3S000241   DI, 1SS133 T-77
D37      3S000241   DI, 1SS133 T-77
D141 D142 3S000241   DI, 1SS133 T-77
F11                 £ 91500290-10 FUSE 2A 250V 0218002

FUSE HOLD 3E006220   FUSE HOLDER 5.0 FUSE
3E00432-00A TERMINAL, EARTH PLATE B

J02      E008739-00A WIRE,AUDIO-CODEC 3P
J111     3E009030   JACK,RJ-1073B-09-0520A
J181     3E002140   JACK, JY-6313-01-030GD

J182     E008741-00A WIRE,MIC/HP-AUDIO 7P
J401     3E011850   JACK,RJ-1060A-31-0541A
J402     E008743-00A WIRE,DIGITAL-CODEC 5P-8P
L51                 £ 3E004290   COIL,1MH/1.5A FKOB160MH16
L121     3E011800   COIL,1.0 UH K

L181 L281 3E011800   COIL,1.0 UH K
L401     3E011820   FB,FBR07HA850SB-00
L403,L404 3E011820   FB,FBR07HA850SB-00
L405     3E011820   FB,FBR07HA850SB-00
L406     3E011810   COIL,47  UH K

L407     3E013130   FILTER,EMT103DT
P1                  £ 3E034200   CONNECT,2P STRAIGHT
P2       3E022020   CONNECT,6 P A2001WV WHT
P2(W)    E008738-00A WIRE,POWER-DRIVE 6P
P04      3E022030   CONNECT,7 P A2001WV WHT

P11      3E001240   CONNECT PLUG12P B12B-EH-A
P51                £ 3E002170   PIN,TERMINAL LAPPING 2P
P101(W)        £ E008740-00A WIRE,POWER SW 2P

GATHER,(A) PCB ASSY

REF.NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION

P121     3E022020   CONNECT,6 P A2001WV WHT
P124     3E022060   CONNECT,10P A2001WV WHT
P124(W)  E008734-00A WIRE,CODEC-AUDIO 10P
P141     3E022030   CONNECT,7 P A2001WV WHT
P191     3E010340   CONNCT PLUG  B 2B-PH-K-S

Q01      3S000022   TR, 2SA1015GR  TP
Q31      3S000022   TR, 2SA1015GR  TP
Q33      3S000002   TR, 2SC1815GR       TP
Q141 Q241 3S000731   TR, 2SD2144S TP
Q142     3S000291   TR, DTC124ES TP

Q143     3S000301   TR, DTA124ES TP
S101             £ 3E013970   SW,SDKLA1-BP1
S191     3E013980   SW,SSSS912N-4C2-1
T401     3E01323-00A PULS TRANS S-701-001
U02               £ 3S000650   IC, NJM7805FA

U03               £ 3S000650   IC, NJM7805FA
U04               £ 3S002170   IC,NJM7812FA
U05               £ 3S003030   IC,NJM7912FA
U06               £ 3S002180   IC,NJM7808FA
U101     3S000650   IC, NJM7805FA

U111     3S001700   IC,NJM4580D
U121 U221 3S003010   IC,NJM2100D
U141     3S001700   IC,NJM4580D
U181     3S000850   IC, NJM4560D
U401     3S001660   IC,TC74HCU04AP (DIP)

U402     3E011830   FILTER,EMT470BT
U403     3S007710   IC,GP1FA553RZ
U404     3S007720   IC,GP1FA553TZ
VR181    3R005560   VAR RES,RK09K12A-20KA

－13－

TASCAM CD-RW750



GATHER (B) PCB ASSY

REF.NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION

* 3E95824-00A PCBA,GATHER(B) RW750   

PCB,FRONT RW750        
PCB,VR RW750           

FL500 3E01175-10A DISPLAY,HNAC16MM23 RW(L)
J122     E008742-00A WIRE,VR-AVDIO 6P
J501     E008735-00A WIRE,FRONT-AVDIO7P
J502     E008736-00A WIRE,FRONT-CODEC 10P
J503     E008737-00A WIRE,FRONT-MIC/HP 2P

R575     3R007510   RES,ARRAY 100KX8
S500     3E007320   SW,ENCODER EC11B15244
SW501    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW502    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW503    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520

SW504    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW505    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW506    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW507    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW508    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520

SW509    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW510    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW511    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW513    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
SW516    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520

SW517    3E029700   SW,TACT SKHHAM2520
U500     S005538-00A IC,LC876956C-53S4 RW750
U502     E0062220   RMCN RCVR RPM6938-V4
U503     3S033104   IC,BR93L46RF-W
VR121    3R005550   VAR RES,RK1612220-20KA

X1       3E011740   RESONATOR,CST10.00MTW
M012703-00A CUSHION,UP 8X8X11
3M00900-00B HOLDER FL

GATHER (C) PCB ASSY

REF.NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION

* 3E95825-00A PCBA,GATHER(C) RW750

PCB,CODEC  RW750      
C0N1     3E034900   CONNECT,17P FFC SMD 52271
CON2     3E022040   CONNECT,8 P A2001WV WHT
CON3     3E022210   CONNECT,10P A2001WV RED
CON4     3E034820   CONNECT,9P FFC SMD 52271

CON5     3E022060   CONNECT,10P A2001WV WHT
CON6     3E023190   CONNECT,3P A2502WV WHT
L1       3E025724   COIL,10UHLQH3N100K34
U1       3S006594   IC,AK4552VT(16P)
U2       3S007484   IC,SN74LV541ANS

U3       3S007134   IC,NJM2870F33
U4       S0046844   IC,SN74HCT541ANSR

－14－

TASCAM CD-RW750



INCLUDED ACCESSORIES

REF.NO. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS

D008082-00A OWNERS MNL,JPN RW750     [J]
D008083-00A OWNERS MNL,E  RW750      [US/C,K,E,UK,A]
D008084-10A OWNERS MNL,QSG F RW750   [US/C,E]
D008084-20A OWNERS MNL,QSG G RW750   [E]
D008112-00A SHEET,INSERTION RW750

D008084-30A OWNERS MNL,QSG I RW750   [E]
D008084-40A OWNERS MNL,QSG S RW750   [E]
D008084-00A OWNERS MNL,QSG E RW750
3E03401-00B REMOTE CONT UNIT RC-RW750
3M00283-00A ASSY,RACK MOUNT SCREW KIT

－15－

TASCAM CD-RW750

4. INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
付属品


